



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.10928 OF 2025

Tulasibasa Goud

....

Petitioner

Mr. Akash Kumar Pattajoshi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opp. Party

Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattnaik,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

07.07.2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. In course of hearing, Mr. Pattajoshi, learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment to amend the writ petition to incorporate certain relevant facts and prayer to set aside order dated 20th October, 2023 passed in LAR & R Case No.0152 of 2023.
 3. Let the application for amendment be filed by the Petitioner within a period of seven days as undertaken, serving copy thereof on learned State Counsel.
 4. Put up this matter on 22nd July, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Rojalin