



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 10928 OF 2025

Tulasibasa Goud

.... Petitioner

Mr. Akash Kumar Pattajoshi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... Opp. Parties

Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattnaik,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

22.07.2025

Order No.

I.A. No.11653 of 2025

3.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. This I.A. has been filed for amendment of the writ petition.
 3. Mr. Pattajoshi, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he could not serve copy of the I.A. on learned State Counsel. He, however, undertakes to serve a copy of the I.A. (physically or through e-mail), in course of the day.
 4. Let the copy of the amendment petition be served on learned State Counsel by 23rd July, 2025.
 5. Put up this matter on 22nd August, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge