



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.10928 of 2025

Tulsibasa Goud

....

Petitioner

Mr. Akash Kumar Pattajoshi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

*Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattanaik,
Additional Government Advocate*

CORAM:

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
22.08.2025**

**Order No.
04.**

I.A. No.11653 of 2025

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Petitioner in this application seeks to incorporate certain relevant facts with regard to LAR & R Case No.152 of 2023 and to amend the prayer in the writ petition accordingly.
3. Mr. Pattanaik, learned Additional Government Advocate does not have any objection to the same.
4. On perusal of the record, this Court finds that the amendment sought for are necessary for adjudication for the writ petition. Hence, the amendment as proposed in the schedule of the IA is allowed. Learned counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to file



the consolidated copy of the writ petition by 25th August, 2025
serving copy thereof on the learned State counsel.

5. The I.A. is disposed of.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

W.P.(C) No.10928 of 2025

05. 1. Put up this matter on 18th September, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

RKS