



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 10928 of 2025

Tulsibasa Goud

....

Petitioner

Mr. Akash Kumar Pattajoshi, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S.R. Pattnaik, AGA

CORAM:

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

Order No.

ORDER

07.

18.11.2025

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Issue notice.
3. Since Mr. S.R. Pattnaik, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party, no requisites for issuance of notice to it need be filed.
4. Instructions, if any, shall be obtained and counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within a period of four weeks hence serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
5. Put up on 10th February, 2026 along with counter affidavit, if any, filed.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge